fourteenth day of March next, at 7:30 o'clock in the evening, then and there to 
act on the following articles: 

ARTICLE 1: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of five 
thousand, five hundred and twenty dollars ($5,520.00), or any other sum, for the 
Highway Department Equipment Account, or to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of three 
thousand, seven hundred and twenty-four dollars ($3,724.00), or any other sum, 
for the Police Department General Expenses Account, or to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 3: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of one 
thousand, three hundred dollars ($1,300.00), or any other sum, for the Police 
Department Cruiser Maintenance Account, or to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

ARTICLE 4: To see i f the Town will vote to transfer the following Revenue 
Sharing Account balances into the Revenue Sharing Insurance Account:

[...]

$309.37 and November was $349.81), or to take any other action relative thereto. 
(Total amount is $1,842.83). 

ARTICLE 6: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of 
three thousand, two hundred dollars ($3,200.00), or any other sum, for the 
Town's share of the Medicare costs for Town employees for Fiscal '88, and the 
sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000.00), or any other sum, for the Town's share, 
of the Medicare costs for Town employees for Fiscal '89, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 7: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of seven 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500.00), or any other sum for the Water and 
Sewer Commission Water Maintenance Account, or, to take any other action rela­
tive thereto. 
ARTICLE 8: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00), or any other sum, for the completion of 
the engineering study of the wastewater treatment system, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 9: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of one 
thousand, six hundred dollars ($1,600.00), or any other sum, to be used to fund 
the hiring of a part-time summer employee to work in Town parks for Fiscal Year 
'88, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 10: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of two 
thousand, five hundred and thirty-five dollars and ninety cents ($2,535.90), or 
any other sum, to be expended for legal services rendered by the law firm of 

Withington, Cross, Park & Groden for the months of: October 1987, November 
1987, and December 1987, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of two 
thousand seven hundred dollars ($2,700.00), or any other sum, for the purpose of 
inspections done by the Plumbing Inspector, or, to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

ARTICLE 12: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of ten

[...]

day, the seventh day of May next, at 1:45 o'clock in the afternoon, then and 
there to act on the following articles: 

ARTICLE 1: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or appropri­
ate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of two thousand, 
two hundred and seven dollars and four cents ($2,207.04), or any other sum, to 
reimburse the Knowlton Fund for monies used to pay insurance bill in March, 
or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or appropri­
ate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of seven thou­

[...]

interior of the main hall and the adjacent areas of the Town Hall, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 6: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or appropri­
ate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of one thousand, 
one hundred sixty-nine dollars and sixty cents ($1,169.60), or any other sum, to 
be expended for services rendered by the law firm of Withington, Cross, Park & 
Groden, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 7: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or appropri­
ate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of four hundred